diluted

Weighted
average

Fully
diluted

Weighted
average

Profit from main
operations 639,418 25.44% % 1.13 1.27
Operating profit 290,076 11.54% % 0.51 0.58
Net profit 183,379 7.30% % 0.32 0.37

IV. Changes in shareholders’ equity and relevant explanations

Unit: RMB’000

Items Share
capital Capital reserve Surplus

reserve
Statutory

welfare funds Retained profit
Total

shareholder’s
equity

Amount at the
period-begin 436,366 911,496 222,716 73.694 615,980 2,186,558

Increase in this
period 130,910 44,733 14,328 138,646 183,379

Decrease in this
period - 174,546 43,636

Amount at the
Period-end 567,276 911,496 267,449 88,022 580080 2,326,301

Reason for
change

Share
offering

Increased
consolidated
statement

Withdrawal
in 2005

Withdrawal in
2005

Payoff and
distribution  in
2005

Section IV. Changes in Share Capital and Shareholders

I. Change in shares   Unit: share
Before the change Increase or decrease of this time (+) After the change

Items Amount Proportion Additional
issuance

Share
offering

Capitalization
of

public
reserve

Others Subtotal Amount Proportion

I. Unlisted
shares 131966150 30.24  39589845   39589845 171555995 30.24

1. Sponsors’
shares 121566150 27.86  36469845   36469845 158035995 27.86

Including
state-owned
share

121566150 27.86  36469845   36469845 158035995 27.86

Domestic
legal person’s
share

Foreign legal
person’s share

7

Other
2. Raised legal
person’s share 10400000 2.38  3120000   3120000 13520000 2.38

3. Inner
employees’
share

4. Preference
share or others

II. Listed
shares 304400000 69.76  91320000   91320000 395720000 69.76

1. RMB
ordinary
shares

215921900 49.48  64776570  6290 64782860 280704760 49.48

2.
Domestically
listed foreign
shares

88400000 20.26  26520000   26520000 114920000 20.26

3. Overseas
listed foreign
shares

4. Others
(senior
administrative
personnel’s
shares)

78100 0.02  23430  -6290 17140 95240 0.02

III. Total
shares 436366150 100  130909845   130909845 567275995 100

II. Particulars about issuance and listing of shares
1. The previous three year ended the period-end; the Company issued neither new share
nor derived securities.
2. In July 2005, the Company implemented the distribution plan of offering 3 shares fro
each 10 shares held as well as dividends RMB 1.00 (Tax included) so that the total
share equity increased from 436366150 shares up to 567275995 shares.
3. There existed no inner employees’ shares in the Company.
III. Particulars about shareholders
1. Total Number of Shareholders at the end of report period: 54821
2. Ended Dec. 31, 2005, particulars about the top ten shareholders of the Company: